Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat, Revenue Department Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Nomination of First Appellate Authority (FAA) for Revenue Department.

Government Order No. 103-Rev of 2015

Dated: 29 - 06 - 2015

In pursuance of Section 5 (1) read with Section 16 (1) of the J&K Right to Information Act, 2009, Sh. Mohammad Ishaq Shah (KAS), Additional Secretary to Government, Revenue Department is hereby nominated as First Appellate Authority (FAA) for Revenue Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Muhammad Afzai) IAS Secretary to Government Revenue Department.

No. Rev/Gen/RTI/13/2011-I

Dated 29/06/2015

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner Revenue J&K.
 - 2. Divisional Commissioner Jammu/Kashmir.
 - 3. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
 - 4. PS to Secretary to Government, Revenue Department.

5. Concerned.

Under Secretary to Government

Revenue Department

Q1